The 75 Km Route

RIDE SAFELY!  KNOW AND OBEY THE RULES OF THE ROAD

THE ROUTE IS MARKED WITH YELLOW ARROWS USE THE COURSE DIRECTIONS BELOW AS WELL

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

At

0 Km

0.7 Km

6.6 Km

17.5 Km

19 Km

32.8 Km

35.1 Km

43.4 Km

47 Km

62.3 Km

66.8 Km

71.7 Km

73.9 Km

74.3 Km

74.7 Km

75.0 Km

75.4 Km

From the start, turn Right onto 5™ Ave

Turn Right onto Shuswap St (becomes Foothills Rd)

CAUTION STOP at corner then continue straight (Reid’s Corner)
Continue straight (Turnaround for 35 KM Route)

Continue Straight (Turn for 100 KM route)

Turn Left Continue on Heywood—Armstrong Rd

Aid Station

Turn Left (Knob Hill)

Continue Straight (Hulcar Hall)

CAUTION Turn left onto HWY 97B

CAUTION! Turn left onto Auto Rd. (Cross to left turn lane when safe)
Turn left onto Auto Rd. Control Speed on descent into Salmon Arm
CAUTION! Sharp downhill Right Turn onto 5t St SE

Turn left onto 5% Ave SE

Turn left onto Shuswap St (ROUTE CHANGE FROM 2014)

Turn Right onto 10t Ave SW

Turn Right onto 5th St. SW.....the Finish is straight ahead!



