The 75 Km Route

RIDE SAFELY! KNOW AND OBEY THE RULES OF THE ROAD

THE ROUTE IS MARKED WITH YELLOW ARROWS USE THE COURSE DIRECTIONS BELOW AS WELL

At	0 Km	From the start, turn Right onto 5 th Ave
At	0.7 Km	Turn Right onto Shuswap St (becomes Foothills Rd)
At	6.6 Km	CAUTION STOP at corner then continue straight (Reid's Corner)
At	17.5 Km	Continue straight (Turnaround for 35 KM Route)
At	19 Km	Continue Straight (Turn for 100 KM route)
At	32.8 Km	Turn Left Continue on Heywood–Armstrong Rd
At	35.1 Km	Aid Station
At	43.4 Km	Turn Left (Knob Hill)
At	47 Km	Continue Straight (Hulcar Hall)
At	62.3 Km	CAUTION Turn left onto HWY 97B
At	66.8 Km	CAUTION! Turn left onto Auto Rd. (Cross to left turn lane when safe)
At	71.7 Km	Turn left onto Auto Rd. Control Speed on descent into Salmon Arm
At	73.9 Km	CAUTION! Sharp downhill Right Turn onto 5 th St SE
At	74.3 Km	Turn left onto 5 th Ave SE
At	74.7 Km	Turn left onto Shuswap St (ROUTE CHANGE FROM 2014)
At	75.0 Km	Turn Right onto 10 th Ave SW
At	75.4 Km	Turn Right onto 5th St. SWthe Finish is straight ahead!